CROP AND IRRIGATION PUMPAGE INVENTORY
KOBEH VALLEY - BASIN 139

2010
ACRES IRRIGATED FROM UG SOURCES: 274.9 Acres
ACTUAL PUMPED FOR IRRIGATION: 506.4 Acre-feet
Basin Duty Average: 1.84 Acre-Ft/Acre

Compiled by the Elko Field Office

Date of Field Work: October 14, 2010

Field Investigation performed by Luke Opperman and Richard Perry, NDWR



Crop Inventory and Groundwater Pumpage Inventory from Irrigation - Kobeh Valley, Basin 139, 2010

Basin App

139 35866
139 64616
139 76059
139 76592
139 72580
139 72581
139 72582
139 72583
139 72584
139 72585
139 72586
139 72587
139 72588
139 13849
139 10426
139 23951
139 18544
139 23952
139 11072
139 9682
139 13956
139 23549

Cert

4922

2782

8002

6457

8003

2880

2780

5334

7899

File Date  Status Source Qtr Qtr Sec Twn
9/11/1978 PER UG SW SwW 16 19N
11/16/1998 PER UG NE NE 21 19N
7/13/2007 PER uG SW SW 16 19N
1/4/2008 PER UG SW SW 16 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG SE SE 15 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG NW NE 23 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG NW NE 23 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG SW NW 23 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG NE SE 21 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG SW Sw 22 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG SW Sw 22 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG SW NW 23 19N
4/12/2005 PER UG SW Sw 22 19N
10/1/1951 CER UG NE SE 5 19N
9/28/1939 CER UG SW NW 20 19N
6/23/1967 CER UG SW Sw 29 19N
1/26/1960 CER UG NE NE 30 19N
6/23/1967 CER UG NE NE 30 19N
2/25/1944 CER UG NE SE 17 19N
7/25/1933 CER UG SE NE 17 19N
12/31/1951 CER UG SE SW 9 20N
12/15/1966 CER UG NW SE 20 20N

Rng
47E
47E

47E
47E

47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E
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50E

49E

52E

Type
IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR

IRR

IRR

IRD

IRD

IRD

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

Sup Sup Permit No

Y
Y
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64616
35866

Supplemental Totals

76592
76059

Supplemental Totals

72581-88

72580, 72582-88
72580-81, 72583-88
72580-82, 72584-88
72580-83, 72585-88
72580-84, 72586-88
72580-85, 72587-88
72580-86, 72588
72580-87

Supplemental Totals

Permited
Acres

0

0

244.81

37.62
37.62
37.62

O OO OO0 OoOO0oOOoOOo

1584.33

277.661

83.16

323.1

59.66

136.05

65.54

169.4

12

Duty

819.24
819.24
819.24

150.48
150.48
150.48
300.76
1142.4
500
211.25
842.91
1280
300.76
1280
1280
6337.32

1110.64

15.5

332.64

1292.4

238.64

330.5

474

677.6

48

Co
LA
LA

LA
LA

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

Owner of Record
BOBCAT RANCH, LLC
BOBCAT RANCH, LLC

PETER JOE AND TOME DAMELE
PETER JOE AND TOME DAMELE

KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.

DAMELE, PETER

KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.

KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.

KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.

KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.

FISH CREEK RANCH LLC

KOBEH VALLEY RANCH.

DAMELE FARMS, INC.

RISI, MARY E.

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

Crop Type

N no crop
N no crop
Y Potatoes
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
Y past grass
Y past grass
Y pasture
n no crop

Irr By
pivot removed
pivot removed

fix set sprink
fix set sprink

pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed
pivot removed

pasture

stockwater

no irr equip

no irr equip

flood

flowing well

flood
artesian well

flood
Est @ 1 AFA

stockwater

Totals:

Irr Ac Duty Used
0 0

0 0

0 0

1 4

0 0

1 4

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

45 95

45 95
59.5 238
59.5 238
169.4  169.4
169.4  169.4
0 0

0 0
2749 506.4

Units
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFS

AFS

AFS

AFA

AFS

AFS

AFA

AFA

AFA
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